
 

1 

17-cv-0986-BAS-AGS 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

 

John McCURLEY, individually and on 

behalf of all others similarly situated, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

ROYAL SEAS CRUISES, INC.,  

Defendant. 

 Case No.:  17-cv-0986-BAS-AGS 

 

ORDER GRANTING IN PART AND 

DENYING IN PART MOTION (ECF 

No. 112) AND AMENDED 

SCHEDULING ORDER 

 

 The parties’ joint motion to modify the scheduling order is granted in part and denied 

in part.  The new case management schedule is: 

Event New Deadline 

Fact Discovery 

Completion 

February 18, 2020 

Complete Class Notice March 3, 2020 

MSC Statements Due March 3, 2020 

Mandatory Settlement 

Conference  

March 10, 2020, at 9:00 

a.m. 

Motion Filing Cut-Off March 17, 2020 

Fed. R. Civ. P. 26(a)(3) 

Disclosures 

May 18, 2020 

Case 3:17-cv-00986-BAS-AGS   Document 113   Filed 10/10/19   PageID.4248   Page 1 of 2



2 

17-cv-0986-BAS-AGS

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Meet and Confer 

Regarding PTO 

May 26, 2020 

Draft PTO to Defendant June 1, 2020 

Lodge PTO June 8, 2020 

Final Pretrial 

Conference 

June 22, 2020, at 11:00 

a.m.

Motions in Limine July 6, 2020 

Responses to Motions in 

Limine 

July 20, 2020 

Joint proposed jury 

instructions, proposed 

verdict forms, voir dire 

questions, and statement 

of the case 

July 20, 2020 

Hearing re: Motions in 

Limine 

August 10, 2020 

Final Exhibit and 

Witness List 

August 11, 2020 

Trial August 18, 2020, at 

9:00 a.m. 

This order changes only the dates in the scheduling order. All other provisions 

remain in effect. Given the number and length of extensions in this case, no further 

extensions will be granted except in exceptional circumstances. 

Dated:  October 10, 2019

Case 3:17-cv-00986-BAS-AGS   Document 113   Filed 10/10/19   PageID.4249   Page 2 of 2


