¢	ase 3:17-cv-00986-E	BAS-AGS	Document 113	Filed 10/10/19	PageID.4248	Page 1 of 2
1 2						
3						
4						
5						
6						
7						
8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT					
9	SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA					
10						
11	John McCURLEY, individually and on			Case No.: 17-cv-0986-BAS-AGS		
12	behalf of all others similarly situated,					
13		Plaintiff, ORDER GRANTING IN PART AND				
14	v.				IN PART M ND AMENDI	OTION (ECF ED
15	ROYAL SEAS CRUISES, INC.,			,	ING ORDEF	
16	Defendant.					
17						
18	The parties' joint motion to modify the scheduling order is granted in part and denied					
19	in part. The new case management schedule is:					
20			Event	New De	adline	
21		Fact Dis	•	February 18,	2020	
22		Complet	ion e Class Notice	March 3, 202	20	
23		-	atements Due	March 3, 202		
24						
25		Conferen	ory Settlement	March 10, 20 a.m.	020, at 9:00	
26		Motion I	Filing Cut-Off	March 17, 20	)20	
27			Civ. P. 26(a)(3)	May 18, 202	0	
28		Disclosu	res			

## Case 3:17-cv-00986-BAS-AGS Document 113 Filed 10/10/19 PageID.4249 Page 2 of 2

Meet and Confer	May 26, 2020
Regarding PTO	
Draft PTO to Defendant	June 1, 2020
Lodge PTO	June 8, 2020
Final Pretrial	June 22, 2020, at 11:00
Conference	a.m.
Motions in <i>Limine</i>	July 6, 2020
Responses to Motions in	July 20, 2020
Limine	
Joint proposed jury	July 20, 2020
instructions, proposed	
verdict forms, voir dire	
questions, and statement	
of the case	
Hearing re: Motions in	August 10, 2020
Limine	
Final Exhibit and	August 11, 2020
Witness List	
Trial	August 18, 2020, at
	9:00 a.m.

This order changes only the dates in the scheduling order. All other provisions remain in effect. Given the number and length of extensions in this case, no further extensions will be granted except in exceptional circumstances.

Dated: October 10, 2019

Hon. Andrew G. Schopler United States Magistrate Judge